

M/s Bhumika Ispat Udyog Pvt. Ltd. vs. Devender Gupta

CS No. 577342/16

24.04.2018

Present : Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant in person along with learned Counsel.

The defendant intermittently moved an application u/s 151 CPC praying therein to recall the order dated 19.03.2018 whereby the opportunity of the defendant to further cross examine PW1 was closed. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply/arguments on the above said application on 04.06.2018.

(RAJNISH BHATNAGAR)
Distt. & Sessions Judge (N/W)
Distt. Court Rohini, Delhi
24.04.2018