

M/s Bhumika Ispat Udyog Pvt Ld. Vs Devender Gupta

CS No.77342/16

28.09.2018

Present:- Sh. Rajiv Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

PW-1 cross examined and discharged.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that issues framed on 01.02.2017, in which the onus to prove the issue no.4 has been placed upon plaintiff, which should have been placed upon the defendant as defendant had raised the objection regarding territorial jurisdiction of this court. In view of the same, issue no.4 is re-framed as under:-

Whether this court has got no territorial jurisdiction to try the present suit? OPD.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that notice under Order 12 rule 8 CPC has also been sent to defendant by post.

Put up this case for reply of the notice as well as for PE on 16.11.2018.

(RAJNISH BHATNAGAR)
Distt. & Sessions Judge (N/W)
Distt. Court Rohini, Delhi
28.09.2018