

M/s Bhumika Ispat Udyog Pvt. Ltd. vs. Devender Gupta

CS No. 77342/16

08.01.2019

Present : Sh. Rajeev Aggarwal, learned Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant in person along with proxy Counsel Sh. Deepak Kumar.

The learned Counsel for the defendant has filed copy of sales tax details as sought by the plaintiff vide notice under Order XII Rule 8 CPC. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by the learned Counsel for the plaintiff that now he wants to summon the witnesses from the concerned Departments. He has also moved an application in this regard. Consequently, the witnesses as mentioned in para no. 2 of the application be summoned as per rules.

In view of the facts and circumstances, the application is allowed.

Put up for PE on 06.03.2019.

(RAJNISH BHATNAGAR)
Distt. & Sessions Judge (N/W)
Distt. Court Rohini, Delhi
08.01.2019